FIRST INFORMATION OF A COCALZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION Datase Polices

S S Distance Postempal

District: - Imphal East

FIR. No. 229/04/2024 PRT-PS. U/S 320/34 IPC

Date& bour of occurrence: On 21/04/2024 at about 7:00 pm

Date and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from police Station.
On 21 04 2024 at 7,40 pm	At 1" Street New Lambulane, Tribal Market about I km west	21/04/2024
		MARKE

N.B - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark or thump impression of

informant Complainant	of accused	e signature of the officer record Brief description of offense with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding Resultinvestigation, of the explanation of delay in case.
ASI Nongdamba Morangthem of Porompat PS	Moirangthem Bhino Singh 41 years S/o M. Nimai of	Theft in dwelling house with common intention	ASI. Md. Abdul Farooque will pie investigate the case
OE is attached	Khumujambi Meitei Leikai A/P Laphupat High School Relief	Punishable.	
OC/Porompat PS. 21/04/2024	Camp 2. Md. Sabir Khan 2. Billu 32 years S/o Late Md. Abdullah of Hatta		
	Mana Ingkhol		10010

Signed: RK. Ching hiu Bonang Designation : Sub- Insp of Police. OC-Porompat PS. 21/04/2024

> Officer in-charge -Otompat Police States Imphal East 15

The Officer-in-Charge, Porompat Police Station.

Subject :- Report.

Sir.



I have the honour to report today, i.e., 21/04/2024 at about 7:00 pm received an information regarding some unknown persons were reportedly stealing some household items from the abandoned houses located in and around New Lambulane/ New Checkon area. Accordingly, a team of Porompat-PS led by me rush to the said area to effect arrest the unknown persons. On reaching at New Checkon Bazar found that, two unknown person were coming from 1st street New Lambulane/Tribal Market toward Checkon Crossing on a Di vehicle bearing Regd. No. MN01S 8101 in a very suspicious manner loaded with some suspected stolen items. Immediately, the Police team stopped the DI vehicle bearing Regd. No. MNOTS 8101 for verification. On spot verification, the duo unknown person is identified themselves Moirangthem Bhino Singh 41 years S/o M. Nimai of Khumujambi Meitei Leikai A/P taphupur High School Relief Camp and Md. Sabir Khan @ Billu 32 years S/o Late Md. Abdullah of Hatt. Mana Ingkhol. On further verification, they stated that the said household items was stolen from unknown abandoned houses of New Lambulane 1^{5t} street areas. So, the stolen items along with DI vehicle bearing Regd. No. MN01S 8101 were seized thereby arrested the due person and brought at PS for further necessary action.

Dated/Porompat The 22" April 2024.

Thes report is treated as an OE of case FIR. NO. 289 (04)2024 PRT-PS VIS 380/34 190

Yours faithfully.

ASI. Nongdamba Moirangthem Porompat PS.